

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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RAJYA SABHA
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ANSWERED ON 23.12.2022


INTEGRATION OF RAILWAY UNITS


2062 SHRI SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state :


(a) whether it is a fact that Railways may bring all the units producing locomotives and rolling stock under a single Public Sector Undertaking(PSU); and


(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY


(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)


(a) No, Sir. At present, there is no such plan.


(b) Does not arise.

.


*****

